TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shasta Industries, Inc.		10/16/2008	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICB World, Inc.	
Street Address:	636 First Street S.E.	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2G2L2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3031635	VERTICAL STAMP MIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)916-5918

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6029165451

Email: ip@fclaw.com, ssmith@fclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stacie K. Smith

Address Line 1: 3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16895.004

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0713

900119739

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacie K. Smith	
Signature:	/Stacie K. Smith/ssb/	
Date:	10/31/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Vertical Stamp Mix#page1.tif source=Vertical Stamp Mix#page2.tif source=Vertical Stamp Mix#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0714

Assignment of Trademarks

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated October 16, 2008, is entered into between Shasta Industries, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Assignor"), whose principal place of business is 3750 West Indian School Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85019, and ICB World, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee"), whose principal place of business is ICB World Trade Corp., 4636 First Street S.E., Calgary, Alberta, CN T2G2L2, Attn: Rene Hajas.

Recitals

- A. Assignor is the owner of the common law trademarks and registered trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>, attached to this Assignment (the "Assigned Marks").
- B. Pursuant to the Purchase and Sale of Assets Agreement dated as of the date of this Assignment, between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign its right, title and interest in the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee as a successor to and as part of the on-going business acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises, covenants and conditions contained in this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Terms and Conditions

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to the Assigned Marks worldwide, including the right to file for protection of the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the businesses associated with the Assigned Marks, and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the Assigned Marks pertain. Assignor agrees to perform, at Assignee's request, all acts and to execute all documents necessary for Assignee to perfect its ownership in and to the Assigned Marks.

In witness whereof, this Assignment has been signed on behalf of each of the parties as of the date first written above.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Shasta Industries, Inc.	ICB World, Inc.
By: All Het Title: PRES	By: PEWCHAJAS Title: O

PHX/2089886.3/16895.004

STATE OF ARIZONA)	
COUNTY OF MARICOPA) ss.)	
On this 20 da executed before me by Edward A		2008, the foregoing Trademark Assignment was f of Assignor.
My Commission Expires: September 28; 2011		By: Mayory Of Relcher NOTARY PUBLIC
PROVINCE OF ALBERTA)	OFFICIAL SEAL MARJORY A. BELCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires September 28, 2011
CITY OF CALGARY) ss.)	
On this <u>28</u> th day executed before me by Rene Haja	y of October, 2 s on behalf of a	2008, the foregoing Trademark Assignment was Assignee.
My Commission Expires:		By:NOTARY PUBLIC
		SCOTT McLEMAN Barrister & Solicitor

PHX/2089886.3/16895.004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0716

Schedule 1 Assigned Marks

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Country	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date
	United			
VERTICAL STAMP MIX	States	Registered	3,031,635	December 20, 2005

<u>Trademarks - Common Law</u>

Names	Status
FOSSILCRETE	Common Law

PHX/2089886.3/16895.004

RECORDED: 10/31/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0717